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GENERAL APPENDIX 9 

 
THIRD PARTY LIABILITY RESOURCE CODE DIRECTORY 

 
The Third Party Liability (TPL) codes appear on the participant’s MediPlan or All Kids 
Identification Card. The code consists of a three digit numeric resource code that may 
be prefixed with an alphabetic coverage code.  When it is present, the alpha coverage 
code defines the extent of services covered by the TPL source.  The codes and level of 
coverage are as follows: 
 
Group Insurance through Employment 

A - Comprehensive health insurance, dental insurance, vision insurance 
B - Comprehensive health insurance, dental insurance 
C - Comprehensive health insurance 
D - Basic health insurance (high deductibles, high co-payments, etc.) 

 
Individual Insurance 

E - Comprehensive health insurance 
F - Basic health - policyholder under age 65 
G - Medicare supplement insurance - policyholder over age 65 
H - Limited insurance (Accident only, cancer only, etc.) 
I  - Hospital indemnity insurance  

  
Example:  A participant who is insured under a health plan written by Aetna Life 
Insurance Company will have the source code 001 printed in the TPL section of the 
MediPlan or All Kids Identification Card.   A prefix alpha "A" code will be added to 
the TPL resource code (A001) to denote a comprehensive health insurance plan that 
is underwritten by Aetna, once the Department has verified the coverage. 

 
An alphabetical listing of insuring organizations and the TPL code assigned to each is 
provided on the following pages.  It is followed by a numerical listing, by TPL code, of 
the same insuring organizations.  The numeric listing is grouped by type of insurer:  

Group I = Insurance Companies 
Group II = Self-insured Unions and Employers 
Group III = Third Party Administrators 
Group IV = Other Sources of TPL.    

Note: The TPL resources listed in Group IV do not appear in the alphabetical listing.  
These codes are to be used as appropriate, when a third party is responsible for a 
portion of the patient’s charges but no other code applies. 
 
Prescription Drug Insurance Coverage: For Drugs, a five digit Drug TPL 
ResourceCode may be found in the TPL/PBM Resource Guide, refer to Appendix 15.  
Please enter the five digit PBM code as applicable in the Other Payer ID field in the 
COB/Other Payment segment in the NCPDP version 5.1 (340-7C).  If no PBM is 
identified, please indicate the three digit code from Appendix 9 if known. 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 

(Alphabetical Order) 
136 Academy Life Insurance Company 

P. O. Box 3074 
Southeastern, PA 19398 

001 Aetna Life & Casualty 
P. O. Box 981107 
El Paso, TX 79998 

036 Aetna Prudential 
P. O. Box 981107 
El Paso, TX 79998 

153 ALICO/Amalgamated Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 1449 
New York, NY 10116 

149 Allmerica 
440 Lincoln Street N365 
Worcester, MA 01653 

048 Allstate Life Insurance 
Allstate Plaza  
Northbrook. IL 60062 

144 Allstate Workplace Division 
1776 American Heritage Life Drive 
Jacksonville, FL 32224 

002 Amalgamated Life & Health company 
333 South Ashland Boulevard 
Chicago, IL  60607 

061 American Family Life Assurance 
1932 Wynnton Road 
Columbus, GA 31999 

475 American Federation of Government Employees 
80 F Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001 

042 American Fidelity Assurance 
2000 Classen Center 
Oklahoma City, OK 73106 

103 American General Life & Accident 
P. O. Box 1500  Health Claims 
Nashville, TN 37202 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

105 American Income Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 2608 
Waco, TX 73702 

098 American Independence Life Insurance 
1867 Avenue of America 
Monroe, LA 71201 

062 American Integrity Insurance Company – NOLHGA 
P. O. Box 834 
Horsham, PA 19044 

161 American International Life 
Wall Street Station – P. O. Box 727 
New York, NY 10268 

063 American Liberty Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 1568 
Birmingham, AL 35201 

064 American Life & Accident Insurance 
P. O. Box 1660 
Dallas, TX 75221 

065 American Life Insurance Company 
208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1440 
Chicago, IL 60604 

066 American Mutual Life Insurance Company 
611 5th Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50309 

056 American National Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 1520 Individual Policies 
Galveston, TX 77553 

053 American Republic Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 2975 
Clinton, IA 52733 

068 American United Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 368 
Indianapolis, IN 46206 

453 APWU Health Plan 
P. O. Box 1358 
Glen Burnie, MD 21060 

130 Assurant Health 
P. O. Box 981602 
El Paso, TX 79998 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

187 Assurant Health – John Alden 
P. O. Box 981652 
El Paso, TX 79998 

120 Assurant Health - Time 
P. O. Box 981602 
El Paso, TX 79998 

485 Atkinson Topeka & Santa Fe 
P. O. Box 1979 
Topeka, KS 66601 

486 Auto Mechanics Local 701 
500 West Plainfield Road 
Countryside, IL 60525 

430 Automotive Wholesalers of Illinois 
P. O. Box 19252 Attn: Insurance Department 
Springfield, IL 62794 

460 Bakery & Confectionery Union 
10401 Connecticut Avenue Attn: Ins. Dept. 
Kensington, MD 20895 

003 Bankers Life & Casualty Company 
222 Merchandise Mart Plaza 
Chicago, IL 60654 

086 Banner Life Insurance Company 
1701 Research Boulevard 
Rockville, MD 20850 

611 Benefit Administrative Systems 
17475 Jovanna Drive, Suite 1B 
Homewood, IL 60430 

044 Blue Cross/Blue Shield 
300 East Randolph ITS Department 
Chicago, IL 60601 

484 Blue Cross/Blue Shield 
300 East Randolph  
Chicago, IL 60601 

480 Blue Cross/Blue Shield – Federal Employee Program 
P. O. Box 805107 
Chicago, IL 60680 

006 Blue Cross/Blue Shield - HCSC 
300 East Randolph  
Chicago, IL 60601 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

462 Boilermaker’s Health & Welfare 
522 Brotherhood Bldg Attn: Ins. Dept. 
Kansas City, KS 66101 

007 Business Men’s Assurance Company 
BMA Tower – Penn Valley Park 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

008 Capitol Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 1200 
Denver, CO 80201 

448 Carpenters Health & Welfare Trust Fund 
28 North First Street 
Geneva, IL 60134 

609 CCMSI 
3333 Warrenville Road, Suite 550 
Lisle, IL 60532 

080 Central Life Assurance Company 
P. O. Box 5620 
Madison, WI 53705 

072 Central States Health & Life 
P. O. Box 34350 
Omaha, NE 68134 

443 Central States Joint Board 
1950 West Erie Attn: Insurance Department 
Chicago, IL 60622 

452 Central States SE & SW Fund 
9377 West Higgins Road 
Rosemont, IL 60018 

035 CIGNA 
P. O. Box 188021 
Chattanooga, TN 37422 

482 CIGNA – Quality Care Health Plan 
P. O. Box 188021 
Chattanooga, TN 37422 

073 Colonial Life & Accident Insurance 
P. O. Box 1365 
Columbia, SC 29202 

051 Columbia Universal 
P. O. Box 19085 
Greenville, SC 29602 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

178 Combined American Life Insurance Company 
4850 E Street Road 
Trevose, PA 19053 

084 Combined Insurance Company of America 
5050 North Broadway, 9th Floor NW 
Chicago, IL 60640 

047 Combined Insurance Company 
5050 Broadway 
Chicago, IL 60640 

076 Commonwealth Life & Accident 
P. O. Box 9000 
League City, TX 77573 

180 Community Care Physicians 
711 Troy Schenectady Road 
Lantham, NY 12110 

077 Confederation Life Insurance Company 
One Mount Pleasant Road 
Toronto, Ontario M4Y 2Y5 Canada 00000 

010  Connecticut General Life Insurance 
P. O. Box 188021 
Chattanooga, TN 37422 

074 Conseco 
11825 N. Pennsylvania Avenue 
Carmel, IN 46032 

138 Conseco 
11825 N. Pennsylvania Avenue 
Carmel, IN 46032 

011 Continental Assurance Company 
P. O. Box 10978 
Green Bay, WI 54307 

108 Coresource 
P. O. Box 1195 
Minneapolis, MN 55440 

012 Country Insurance 
1701 Towanda Avenue 
Bloomington, IL 61701 

156 CUNA Mutual Insurance Society 
5910 Mineral Point Road 
Madison, WI 53705 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

606 EBP/First Health 
P. O. Box 24001 
Milwaukee, WI 53224 

013 Equitable Life Assurance 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 

078 Equity National Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 8063 
Little Rock, AR 72203 

171 Farmland Industries, Inc. 
103 West 26th Avenue 
Kansas City, MO 64116 

163 Federal Home Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 10821 – Medicare Claims Center 
Clearwater, FL 33757 

183 Federated Mutual Insurance 
129 East Broadway 
Owatonna, MN 55060 

082 Fidelity National Life 
P. O. Box 8067 
Dallas, TX 75205 

050 FISERV Health 
P. O. Box 8013 
Wausau, WI 54402 

431 Ford Motor Company 
1000 Lincoln Hwy – Attn: Emp Benefits 
Chicago Heights, IL 60411 

608 Gallagher Benefit Administration 
P. O. Box 93670 
Lubbock, TX 79493 

197 GE Financial Assurance/Phoenix 
One American Row 
Hartford, CT 06115 

014 General American Benefit/Great West Life 
13045 Tesson Ferry Road – Claims 
St. Louis, MO 63128 

083 Globe Life & Accident Insurance Company 
14000 Parkway Plaza 
Oklahoma City, OK 73184 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

085 Golden Rule Insurance Company 
712 Eleventh Street 
Lawrenceville, IL 62439 

459 Government Employees Hospital Association 
P. O. Box 4665 
Independence, MO 64051 

015 Great-West Life Assurance Company 
100 Osborne Street North 
Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada 00000 

201 Group Health Northwest 
P. O. Box 204 
Spokane WA 99210 

089 Guardian Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 26200 
Lehigh Valley, PA 18002 

604 Harrington Benefit Services 
P. O. Box 740 
Pueblo, CO 81002 

612 Harrington Benefit Services 
P. O. Box 740 
Pueblo, CO 81002 

016 Hartford Life/Mass Mutual 
Hartford Plaza 
Hartford, CT 06115 

601 Health Claims Administration 
20 East Cass Street Attn: Insurance Department 
Joliet, IL 60431 

196 Health Partners of Midwest 
P. O. Box 7112 
London, KY 40742 

090 Holy Family Society of USA 
P. O. Box 2909 – Claim Department 
Joliet, IL 60434 

017 Home Life Insurance Company 
CN1367/NERGC 
Piscataway, NJ 08854 

018 Horace Mann Insurance Company 
1 Horace Mann Plaza 
Springfield, IL 62701 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

075 Humana Health Plans HMO 
P. O. Box 14601 
Lexington, KY 40512 

182 Humana Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 14610 
Lexington, KY 40512 

434 Illinois Bell – Benefit Department 
225 West Randolph Street – H Q 15 G/H 
Chicago, IL 60606 

474 Illinois Central Hospital Association 
18501 Maple Creek Drive, Suite 100 
Tinley Park, IL 60477 

043 Illinois Hospital & Health Services 
308 West State Street 
Rockford, IL 61101 

019 Illinois Mutual Life & Casualty Company 
300 Southwest Adams – Benefits Department 
Peoria, IL 61602 

445 Indiana Laborers & Hod Carriers 
P. O. Box 1587 
Terre Haute, IN 47808 

092 Industrial Life Insurance Company 
2727 Turtle Creek Boulevard 
Dallas, TX 75219 

441 International Funds 
711 North Commons Drive 
Aurora, IL 60504 

093 Inter-Ocean Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 145497 
Cincinnati, OH 45250 

470 Iron Worker’s Health & Welfare 
5640 Sockness Drive – Attn: Ins. Dept. 
Rockford, IL 61109 

446 J. C. Penney Company Inc. 
P. O. Box 869090 
Plano, TX 75086 

145 Jefferson Pilot Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 21008 
Greensboro, NC 27420 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

071 John Deere Life Insurance Company 
110 North East Street 
Jacksonville, IL 62651 

603 John P. Pearl & Associates 
1200 East Glen 
Peoria Heights, IL 61614 

190 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan 
P. O. Box 12923 
Oakland, CA 94604 

451 Laborers Welfare Fund 
11465 West Cermak Road 
Westchester, IL 60154 

021 Liberty Life Assurance Company 
100 Lincoln Way West 
Mishawaka, IN 46544 

095 Liberty National Life Insurance Company 
2001 Third Avenue South 
Birmingham, AL 35233 

097 Life Investors Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 39119 
Phoenix, AZ 85069 

022 Lincoln National Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 7807 
Fort Wayne, IN 46801 

473 Mail Handlers Benefit Plan 
P. O. Box 8402 
London, KY 40742 

099 Marquette National Life 
4800 North Kenneth Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60630 

444 Meatcutters and Butchers #100 
1649 West Adams Street Attn: Health Fund 
Chicago, IL 60612 

146 Mennonite Mutual Aid Association 
1110 North Main Street 
Goshen, IN 46526 

041 MICA (California Life Claims)  
55 East Jackson Boulevard 
Chicago, IL 60604 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

100 Montgomery Ward Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 5003 
North Suburban, IL 60198 

026 Monumental Life Insurance Company 
2 East Chase Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

058 Mutual Benefit Life 
P. O. Box 419876 
Kansas City, MO 64141 

602 Mutual Medical Plan, Inc. 
P. O. Box 689 
Peoria, IL 61652 

140 Mutual Protective Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 3477 
Omaha, NE 68175 

455 National Association of Letter Carriers 
20547 Waverly Court 
Ashburn, VA 20149 

101 National Benefit Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 2800 
Austin, TX 78768 

104 National Liberty Life Insurance Company 
Liberty Park 
Frazer, PA 19355 

106 National State Insurance Company 
1830 Craig Park Court 
St. Louis, MO 63146 

107 Nationwide Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 2399 
Columbus, OH 43216 

458  NECA-IBEW Welfare Trust Fund 
2120 Hubbard Avenue 
Decatur, IL 62526 

057 New England Mutual Life Insurance Company 
501 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02117 

029 New York Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 165 Madison Square Station 
New York, NY 10010 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

122 North American Benefit Network 
P. O. Box 94928 
Cleveland, OH 44101 

139 North American Company Life & Health 
P. O. Box 466 
Chicago, IL 60690 

150 North American Insurance Company 
1232 Fourier Drive 
Madison, WI 53717 

030 Northwestern Mutual Life 
720 East Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

109 Old American Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 418573 
Kansas City, MO 64141 

168 Old Republic Life Insurance 
307 North Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60601 

027 Omaha Health Care/Mutual 
Mutual of Omaha Plaza 
Omaha, NE 68175 

456 Operating Engineers Health & Welfare Fund 
10 Executive Woods Court – Route 159 
Belleville, IL 62221 

032 Pacific Mutual Life Insurance 
700 Newport Center Drive 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 

450 Painters Health & Welfare 
3100 Broadway Street #511 
Kansas City, MO 64111 

110 Pan-American Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 61070 
New Orleans, LA 70160 

111 Paul Revere Life Insurance Company 
18 Chestnut Street 
Worcester, MA 01608 

200 PCA Solutions 
P. O. Box 916580 
Longwood, FL 32791 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

112 Pekin Life Insurance Company 
2505 Court Street 
Pekin, IL 61558 

113 Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company 
Independence Square 
Philadelphia, PA 19172 

033 Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 13547 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

046 Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 484 Attn: Claims Services 
Valley Forge, PA 19493 

195 Philadelphia American Life 
P. O. Box 2465 
Houston, TX 77252 

158 Philadelphia Life Insurance company 
P. O. Box 2699 
Dallas, TX 75221 

034 Physicians Mutual Life Insurance Company 
2600 Dodge Street, P. O. Box 2018 
Omaha, NE 68103 

198 Pilgrim Insurance Company 
1037 Chicago Avenue 
Oak Park, IL 60302 

040 Pioneer Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 2034 
Carmel, IN 46082 

463 Pipefitter’s Health & Welfare 
12385 Larimore Road Attn: Ins. Dept. 
St Louis, MO 63138 

478 Postmasters Benefit Plan 
P. O. Box 9554 
Salt Lake City, UT 84109 

004 Principal/American HMO 
711 High Street 
Des Moines, IA 50392 

147 Protective Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 2606 
Birmingham, AL 35202 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

157 Provident Mutual Insurance of Philadelphia 
P. O. Box 7378 
Philadelphia, PA 19101 

188 Qual Med Insurance 
West 201 North River, Suite 200 
Spokane, WA 99201 

087 Reassure America Life 
P. O. Box 360 
Hartford, CT 06141 

088 Reassure America Life 
P. O. Box 360 
Hartford, CT 06141 

059 Reliable Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 46955 
St Louis, MO 63146 

175 Reliable Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 46955 
St Louis, MO 63146 

115 Reserve National Insurance Company 
6100 Northwest Grand Boulevard 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 

477 Rural Carrier Benefit Plan 
P. O. Box 668329 
Charlotte, NC 28266 

055 Safeco Life Insurance 
5069 154th Place NE 
Redmond, WA 98052 

148 Security Benefit Life Insurance Company 
700 Harrison 
Topeka, KS 66636 

471 SEIU Local 4 Health & Welfare 
7026 West North Avenue, Suite 200 
Chicago, IL 60707 

037 Sentry Life Insurance Company 
1800 North Point Avenue 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 

464 Sheet Metal Worker Health Fund 
601 N. Fairfax Street, Suite 500 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

116 Southland Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 2220 
Dallas, TX 75221 

439 St. Clair County Health Plan 
10 Public Square, Room B-580 
Belleville, IL 62220 

117 Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 1800 
Galveston, TX 77553 

118 Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 1800 
Galveston, TX 77553 

119 Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company 
100 South Wacker Drive Suite 834 
Chicago, IL 60606 

126 Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 1800 
Galveston, TX 77553 

052 State Farm Health Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 3070 
Newark, OH 43058 

049 Stonebridge Life 
P. O. Box 869090 
Plano, TX 75086 

160 Supreme Life Insurance Company 
819 South Wabash Avenue, #202 
Chicago, IL 60605 

615 Syncor Administrative Services 
650 West Dundee Road 
Northbrook, IL 60062 

142 Thrivent Financial – Lutherans 
4321 North Ballard Road 
Appleton, WI 54919 

191 Transport Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 1982 
Carmel, IN 46082 

009 Tricare North Region 
P. O. Box 870140 
Surfside Beach, SC 29587 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

005 Trustmark Insurance Company 
400 Field Drive Attn: Lisa Eiler 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

192 Tufts Associated Health Plan 
705 Mount Auburn Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 

193 U. S. Healthcare 
980 Jolly Road, P. O. Box 1109 
Blue Bell, PA 19422 

020 UniCare 
P. O. Box 4458 
Chicago, IL 60680 

024 UniCare 
P. O. Box 4458 
Chicago, IL 60680 

186 UniCare 
P. O. Box 4458 
Chicago, IL 60680 

141 Union Bankers Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 130 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

123 Union Fidelity Insurance 
P. O. Box 8122 
Fort Washington, PA 19034 

039 Union Labor Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 13006 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

173 Union Mutual Life Insurance Company 
2211 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04122 

124 United American Insurance Company 
3700 South Stonebridge Drive, P. O. Box 8080 
McKinney, TX 75070 

125 United Benefit Life Insurance Company 
Dodge at 33rd Street 
Omaha, NE 68131 

442 United Food & Commercial Workers 
1300 Higgins, Suite 300 
Park Ridge, IL 60068 
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TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

454 United Food & Commercial Workers 
P. O. Box 42669 
Indianapolis, IN 46242 

170 United Founders Life Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 12686 
Birmingham, AL 35202 

189 United Healthcare 
550 Warrenville Road, Suite 300 
Lisle, IL 60532 

449 United Healthcare 
P. O. Box 740800 
Atlanta, GA 30374 

447 United Healthcare River Valley 
3800 23rd Avenue, Suite 200 
Moline, IL 61265 

025 United Healthcare/Metrahealth 
P. O. Box 740800 
Atlanta, GA 30374 

038 United Healthcare/Travelers 
P. O. Box 740800 
Atlanta, GA 30374 

127 United Insurance Company of America 
One East Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 

436 United Mine Workers of America 
P. O. Box 619099 
Dallas, TX 75261 

174 United States Life Insurance Company 
125 Maiden Lane 
New York, NY 10038 

166 United Teacher Associated Insurance 
5508 Parkcrest Drive 
Austin, TX 78731 

479 UPREHS 
759 North 400 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 

476 Wabash Memorial Hospital Association 
P. O. Box 1340 
Decatur, IL 62525 



Handbook for Providers Chapter 100 – General Appendices 
 
 

October 2009  HFS General Appendix 9 (alpha -18) 
 

TPL CODE Insuring Organization Name and Address 
(Alphabetical Order) 

060 Washington National Insurance 
P. O. Box 2034 
Carmel, IN 46082 

131 Western Southern Life 
400 Broadway 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

132 Woodmen Accident & Life Company 
1526 K Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

133 World Insurance Company 
P. O. Box 3160 
Omaha, NE 68103 

045 World Insurance Company/Banker’s Multiple 
P. O. Box 3160 
Omaha, NE 68103 

610 Zenith Administrators, Inc. 
P. O. Box 11137 
Chicago, IL 60611 

135 Zurich American Life Insurance Company 
1375 East Woodfield Road 
Schaumburg, IL 60173 
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INSURING ORGANIZATION LISTED NUMERICALLY BY TPL CODE 
 
001 Aetna Life & Casualty 

002 Amalgamated Life & Health Company 

003 Bankers Life & Casualty Company 

004 Principal/American HMO 

005 Trustmark Insurance Company 

006 Blue Cross/Blue Shield - HCSC 

007 Business Men’s Assurance Company 

008 Capitol Life Insurance Company 

009 Tricare North Region 

010  Connecticut General Life Insurance 

011 Continental Assurance Company 

012 Country Insurance 

013 Equitable Life Assurance 

014 General American Benefit/Great West Life 

015 Great-West Life Assurance Company 

016 Hartford Life/Mass Mutual 

017 Home Life Insurance Company 

018 Horace Mann Insurance Company 

019 Illinois Mutual Life & Casualty Company 

020 UniCare 

021 Liberty Life Assurance Company 

022 Lincoln National Life Insurance Company 

024 UniCare 

025 United Healthcare/Metrahealth 

026 Monumental Life Insurance Company 

027 Omaha Health Care/Mutual 

029 New York Life Insurance Company 

030 Northwestern Mutual Life 

032 Pacific Mutual Life Insurance 

033 Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company 
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INSURING ORGANIZATION LISTED NUMERICALLY BY TPL CODE 
 
034 Physicians Mutual Life Insurance Company 

035 CIGNA 

036 Aetna Prudential 

037 Sentry Life Insurance Company 

038 United Healthcare/Travelers 

039 Union Labor Life Insurance Company 

040 Pioneer Life Insurance Company 

041 MICA (California Life Claims)  

042 American Fidelity Assurance 

043 Illinois Hospital & Health Services 

044 Blue Cross/Blue Shield 

045 World Insurance Company/Banker’s Multiple 

046 Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company 

047 Combined Insurance Company 

048 Allstate Life Insurance 

049 Stonebridge Life 

050 FISERV Health 

051 Columbia Universal 

052 State Farm Health Insurance Company 

053 American Republic Insurance Company 

055 Safeco Life Insurance 

056 American National Insurance Company 

057 New England Mutual Life Insurance Company 

058 Mutual Benefit Life 

059 Reliable Life Insurance Company 

060 Washington National Insurance 

061 American Family Life Assurance 

062 American Integrity Insurance Company – NOLHGA 

063 American Liberty Life Insurance Company 

064 American Life & Accident Insurance 
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INSURING ORGANIZATION LISTED NUMERICALLY BY TPL CODE 
 
065 American Life Insurance Company 

066 American Mutual Life Insurance Company 

068 American United Life Insurance Company 

071 John Deere Life Insurance Company 

072 Central States Health & Life 

073 Colonial Life & Accident Insurance 

074 Conseco 

075 Humana Health Plans HMO 

076 Commonwealth Life & Accident 

077 Confederation Life Insurance Company 

078 Equity National Life Insurance Company 

080 Central Life Assurance Company 

082 Fidelity National Life 

083 Globe Life & Accident Insurance Company 

084 Combined Insurance Company of America 

085 Golden Rule Insurance Company 

086 Banner Life Insurance Company 

087 Reassure America Life 

088 Reassure America Life 

089 Guardian Life Insurance Company 

090 Holy Family Society of USA 

092 Industrial Life Insurance Company 

093 Inter-Ocean Insurance Company 

095 Liberty National Life Insurance Company 

097 Life Investors Insurance Company 

098 American Independence Life Insurance 

099 Marquette National Life 

100 Montgomery Ward Life Insurance Company 

101 National Benefit Life Insurance Company 

103 American General Life & Accident 
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INSURING ORGANIZATION LISTED NUMERICALLY BY TPL CODE 
 
104 National Liberty Life Insurance Company 

105 American Income Life Insurance Company 

106 National State Insurance Company 

107 Nationwide Life Insurance Company 

108 Coresource 

109 Old American Insurance Company 

110 Pan-American Life Insurance Company 

111 Paul Revere Life Insurance Company 

112 Pekin Life Insurance Company 

113 Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company 

115 Reserve National Insurance Company 

116 Southland Life Insurance Company 

117 Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company 

118 Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company 

119 Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company 

120 Assurant Health - Time 

122 North American Benefit Network 

123 Union Fidelity Insurance 

124 United American Insurance Company 

125 United Benefit Life Insurance Company 

126 Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company 

127 United Insurance Company of America 

130 Assurant Health 

131 Western Southern Life 

132 Woodmen Accident & Life Company 

133 World Insurance Company 

135 Zurich American Life Insurance Company 

136 Academy Life Insurance Company 

138 Conseco 

139 North American Company Life & Health 
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140 Mutual Protective Insurance Company 

141 Union Bankers Insurance Company 

142 Thrivent Financial – Lutherans 

144 Allstate Workplace Division 

145 Jefferson Pilot Insurance Company 

146 Mennonite Mutual Aid Association 

147 Protective Life Insurance Company 

148 Security Benefit Life Insurance Company 

149 Allmerica 

150 North American Insurance Company 

153 ALICO/Amalgamated Life Insurance Company 

156 CUNA Mutual Insurance Society 

157 Provident Mutual Insurance of Philadelphia 

158 Philadelphia Life Insurance company 

160 Supreme Life Insurance Company 

161 American International Life 

163 Federal Home Life Insurance Company 

166 United Teacher Associated Insurance 

168 Old Republic Life Insurance 

170 United Founders Life Insurance Company 

171 Farmland Industries, Inc. 

173 Union Mutual Life Insurance Company 

174 United States Life Insurance Company 

175 Reliable Life Insurance Company 

178 Combined American Life Insurance Company 

180 Community Care Physicians 

182 Humana Insurance Company 

183 Federated Mutual Insurance 

186 UniCare 

187 Assurant Health – John Alden 
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188 Qual Med Insurance 

189 United Healthcare 

190 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan 

191 Transport Life Insurance Company 

192 Tufts Associated Health Plan 

193 U. S. Healthcare 

195 Philadelphia American Life 

196 Health Partners of Midwest 

197 GE Financial Assurance/Phoenix 

198 Pilgrim Insurance Company 

200 PCA Solutions 

201 Group Health Northwest 

430 Automotive Wholesalers of Illinois 

431 Ford Motor Company 

433 Chrysler Corporation 

434 Illinois Bell – Benefit Department 

436 United Mine Workers of America 

438 United Parcel Services 

439 St. Clair County Health Plan 

441 International Funds 

442 United Food & Commercial Workers 

443 Central States Joint Board 

444 Meatcutters and Butchers #100 

445 Indiana Laborers & Hod Carriers 

446 J. C. Penney Company Inc. 

447 United Healthcare River Valley 

448 Carpenters Health & Welfare Trust Fund 

449 United Healthcare 

450 Painters Health & Welfare 

451 Laborers Welfare Fund 
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452 Central States SE & SW Fund 

453 APWU Health Plan 

454 United Food & Commercial Workers 

455 National Association of Letter Carriers 

456 Operating Engineers Health & Welfare Fund 

457 Teamsters H & W Fund 

458  NECA-IBEW Welfare Trust Fund 

459 Government Employees Hospital Association 

460 Bakery & Confectionery Union 

462 Boilermaker’s Health & Welfare 

463 Pipefitter’s Health & Welfare 

464 Sheet Metal Worker Health Fund 

466 Plumber’s Union 

470 Iron Worker’s Health & Welfare 

471 SEIU Local 4 Health & Welfare 

473 Mail Handlers Benefit Plan 

474 Illinois Central Hospital Association 

475 American Federation of Government Employees 

476 Wabash Memorial Hospital Association 

477 Rural Carrier Benefit Plan 

478 Postmasters Benefit Plan 

479 UPREHS 

480 Blue Cross/Blue Shield – Federal Employee Program 

482 CIGNA – Quality Care Health Plan 

484 Blue Cross/Blue Shield 

485 Atkinson Topeka & Santa Fe 

486 Auto Mechanics Local 701 

601 Health Claims Administration 

602 Mutual Medical Plan, Inc. 

603 John P. Pearl & Associates 
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604 Harrington Benefit Services 

606 EBP/First Health 

608 Gallagher Benefit Administration 

609 CCMSI 

610 Zenith Administrators, Inc. 

611 Benefit Administrative Systems 

612 Harrington Benefit Services 

615 Syncor Administrative Services 

888 Multiple TPL Sources 

903 Accidental Death & Dismemberment 

904 Other State Program 

905 Other Federal Program 

906 Patient Paid 

907 Responsible Relative Paid 

908 Replaced Blood 

909 Part A Medicare 

910 Part B Medicare 

911 Enrolled Medicare Part A & B 

912 Medicare A & Other TPL Payor 

913 Medicare B & Other TPL Payor 

914 Medicare A & B Other TPL 

915 Copayment – Recipient Paid 

916 Copayment - Adjustment 

917 Mandatory IDPA Recipient Copay 

994 Miscellaneous TPL Source 

995 Miscellaneous TPL Source 

996 Miscellaneous TPL Source 

997 Miscellaneous TPL Source 

998 Miscellaneous TPL Source 

999 Miscellaneous TPL Source 
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